

Court of Appeals
of the
State of New York

In the Matter of the Application of the SIERRA CLUB; PEOPLE FOR A
HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT, INC.; COALITION TO PROTECT NEW YORK;
JOHN MARVIN; THERESE FINNERAN; MICHAEL FINNERAN;
VIRGINIA HAUFF; and JEAN WOSINSKI,

Petitioners-Respondents,

For a Judgment Pursuant to Article 78 of the
Civil Practice Law and Rules

– against –

THE VILLAGE OF PAINTED POST; PAINTED POST
DEVELOPMENT, LLC; SWEPI, LP;

Respondents-Appellants,

and the WELLSBORO AND CORNING RAILROAD, LLC,

Respondent-Respondent.

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL

Richard J. Lippes, Esq.
LIPPES & LIPPES
1109 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14209
Tel.: (716) 884-4800
Fax: (716) 884-6117

- and -

Rachel Treichler, Esq.
7988 Van Amburg Road
Hammondsport, New York 14840
Tel.: 607-569-2114

Attorneys for Petitioners-Respondents

Dated: July 17, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY OF THE CASE.....	1
II. JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	3
III. STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	4
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
V. ARGUMENT	12
A. INTRODUCTION	12
B. STANDING	13
C. MERITS ISSUES PRESENTED BY THIS CASE	18
D. THE ISSUES IN THIS CASE HOLD SIGNIFICANT PUBLIC INTEREST AND CONSEQUENCES TO THE CITIZENS AND MUNICIPALITIES OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK	22
VI. CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>Barrett v. Dutchess County Legislature,</u> 38 A.D.3d 65 (2 nd Dept. 2007)	14
<u>Boyle v. Town of Woodstock,</u> 257 A.D.2d 702 (3 rd Dept. 1999)	14
<u>Clean Water Advocates of New York v. New York</u> <u>State Department of Environmental Conservation,</u> 103 A.D.3d 1006 (3 rd Dept. 2013)	17
<u>City Council v. Town Board,</u> 3 N.Y.3d 508, 517-518 (2004)	21
<u>Finger Lakes Zero Waste Coalition, Inc. v. Martens,</u> 95 A.D.3d 1420 (3 rd Dept. 2012)	17
<u>Kindred v. Monroe County, ___ A.D.3d ___,</u> CA-13-01718 (4 th Dept. July 3, 2014)	17
<u>Long Island Pine Barrens Society v. Planning Bd.</u> <u>of the Town of Brookhaven,</u> 213 A.D.2d 484 (2 nd Dept. 1995)	17
<u>Long Island Contractors Association v. Town of</u> <u>Riverhead,</u> 17 A.D.3d 590 (2 nd Dept. 2005)	13
<u>Lordo v. Board of Trustees of the Incorporated</u> <u>Village of Munsey Park,</u> 202 A.D.2d 506 (2 nd Dept. 1994)	14
<u>Matter of the Association for a Better Long Island, Inc. v.</u> <u>New York State Department of Environmental</u> <u>Conservation,</u> 23 N.Y.3d 1, 6 (2014)	12,17

<u>Matter of Har Enterprises v. Town of Brookhaven,</u> 74 N.Y.2d 524 (1989)	13,14,15
<u>Matter of Many v. Village of Sharon Springs,</u> 218 A.D.2d 845 (3 rd Dept 1995).....	17
<u>Matter of McGrath v. Town Bd. of N. Greenbush,</u> 254 A.D.2d 614 (3 rd Dept. 1998)	14
<u>Matter of Oates v. Village of Watkins Glen,</u> 290 A.D.2d 758	14
<u>Matter of Ontario Heights Homeowners Assoc. v.</u> <u>Town of Oswego Planning Board,</u> 77 A.D.3d 1465 (4 th Dept. 2010)	13
<u>Matter of Powers v. DeGrootd,</u> 43 A.D.3d 509 (3 rd Dept. 2007)	17
<u>Matter of Save the Pine Bush, Inc. v. Common Council</u> <u>of the City of Albany,</u> 13 N.Y.3d 297, 918, N.E.2d 917 (2009)	12
<u>Matter of Sun-Brite Car Wash, Inc. v. Board of Zoning of</u> <u>Appeals of Town of North Hempstead,</u> 69 N.Y.2d 406 (1987)	13,14,15
<u>Rent Stabilization Ass'n of N.Y.C., Inc. v. Miller,</u> 15 A.D.3 rd 194 (1 st Dept. 2005)	14
<u>Save Our Main Street Buildings v. Greene County,</u> 293 A.D.2d 907 (3 rd Dept. 2002)	14
<u>Society of Plastic Indus. v. County of Suffolk,</u> 77 N.Y.2d 761, 573 N.Y.S.2d 778 (1991)	14
<u>Town of Coeymans v. City of Albany,</u> 284 A.D.2d 830 (3 rd Dept. 2001)	13

<u>Ziemba v. City of Troy,</u> 37 A.D.3d 68 (3 rd Dept. 2006)	13
---	----

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

	Pages
ECL § 15.0414	9
New York Civil Practice Laws §5602(1)(ii)	3
Rules of this Court §500.22	3
SEQRA §8-101	1
6 N.Y.C.R.R. §617.4(b)(6)(ii)	21
6 N.Y.C.R.R. §617.5(c)(25)	7,18,19,20
6 N.Y.C.R.R. §617.3(q)(1)	21
